30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 12th day of December 1990.

C. E. ROSS.

Note: this winding up is for restructuring purposes only.

ds13821

Rotation Investments Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that I, David Peter Shillson of Wellington, solicitor, the company secretary of Rotation Investments Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. P. SHILLSON.

ds13840

Rutland Holdings Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that I, David Peter Shillson of Wellington, solicitor, the company secretary of Rutland Holdings Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. P. SHILLSON.

ds13841

Perbright Holdings Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that I, David Peter Shillson of Wellington, solicitor, the company secretary of Perbright Holdings Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. P. SHILLSON.

ds13842

Raymere Holdings Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that I, David Peter Shillson of Wellington, solicitor, the company secretary of Raymere Holdings Ltd.,

hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. P. SHILLSON.

ds13843

Rendezvous Investments Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that I, David Peter Shillson of Wellington, solicitor, the company secretary of Rendezvous Investments Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. P. SHILLSON.

ds13844

Sycamore Holdings Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice that I, David Peter Shillson of Wellington, solicitor, the company secretary of Sycamore Holdings Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. P. SHILLSON.

ds13845

Glenvale Investment Company Ltd. Notice of Intention to Apply for Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice that I, Roy Vickerman Renton, a director of Glenvale Investment Company Ltd., intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is lodged with the District Registrar of Companies at Hamilton within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Company

R. V. RENTON, Director.

ds13816

Date of

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin:

New Name	No.	Change
Contract Container Services Limited	DN. 321363	13/11/90
Rangiora Drycleaners (1990) Limited	DN. 144729	29/11/90
New Scotland Nominees Limited	DN. 457692	15/11/90
Ripponvale Machinery Limited	DN. 148252	21/11/90
Sheet Metal Services Limited	DN. 481416	19/11/90
Abner Synskin Limited	DN. 365745	23/8/90
Undercover Clothing Limited	DN. 481417	27/11/90
Turner Fabrics (1990) Limited	DN. 147838	22/11/90
Blackwell Motors Limited	DN. 120897	19/11/90
Mountaineer Hotel (1990) Limited	DN. 481415	30/11/90
G S Miller Limited	DN. 146953	30/11/90
	Contract Container Services Limited Rangiora Drycleaners (1990) Limited New Scotland Nominees Limited Ripponvale Machinery Limited Sheet Metal Services Limited Abner Synskin Limited Undercover Clothing Limited Turner Fabrics (1990) Limited Blackwell Motors Limited Mountaineer Hotel (1990) Limited	New Name No. Contract Container Services Limited Rangiora Drycleaners (1990) Limited DN. 144729 New Scotland Nominees Limited DN. 457692 Ripponvale Machinery Limited DN. 148252 Sheet Metal Services Limited DN. 481416 Abner Synskin Limited DN. 365745 Undercover Clothing Limited DN. 481417 Turner Fabrics (1990) Limited DN. 147838 Blackwell Motors Limited DN. 120897 Mountaineer Hotel (1990) Limited DN. 481415